materials by the CSRC or any of the following conditions occurs (whichever is earlier): (1) both parties

agree, in writing, to terminate this agreement; (2) the shares carrying the entrusted voting rights are

transferred to the consignee; or (3) the Share Transfer Agreement is terminated before the shares

carrying the entrusted voting rights are transferred to the Company and/or the Share Subscription

Agreement is terminated before the private placement shares are registered under the Company.

Upon the acquisition, the Company is to hold 548,551,992 shares in Clou Electronics, approximately

accounting for 29.96% of Clou Electronics’ total share capital upon the private placement.

14. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable  N/A

Midea Group Co., Ltd.   Semi-Annual Report 2022

 139

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about

Shareholders

1. Changes in Shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percen

tage
(%)

New issue Others Subtotal Shares
Percen

tage
(%)

1. Restricted shares 156,538,881 2.24   -6,918,316 -6,918,316 149,620,565 2.14

1.1 Shares held by the
state

1.2 Shares held by
state-owned
corporations

1.3 Shares held by
other domestic
investors

153,773,081 2.20   -6,724,266 -6,724,266 147,048,815 2.10

Among which: Shares
held by domestic
corporations

2,363,601 0.03   0 2,363,601 0.03

Shares held by
domestic individuals

151,409,480 2.17   -6,724,266 -6,724,266 144,685,214 2.07

1.4 Shares held by
foreign investors

2,765,800 0.04   -194,050 -194,050 2,571,750 0.04

Among which: Shares
held by foreign
corporations

Shares held by
foreign individuals

2,765,800 0.04   -194,050 -194,050 2,571,750 0.04

2. Non-restricted shares 6,830,024,963 97.76 13,526,990 4,156,523 17,683,513 6,847,708,476 97.86

2.1 RMB common
shares

6,830,024,963 97.76 13,526,990 4,156,523 17,683,513 6,847,708,476 97.86

2.2 Domestically listed
foreign shares

2.3 Overseas listed
foreign shares

2.4 Other

3. Total shares 6,986,563,844 100.00 13,526,990 -2,761,793 10,765,197 6,997,329,041 100.00

Reasons for the changes in shares

Applicable □N/A

a. The 377,083 restricted shares of a total of 21 eligible awardees for the second unlocking period of the

Midea Group Co., Ltd.   Semi-Annual Report 2022

 140

reserved restricted shares under the 2018 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme were unlocked on 22 June

2022.

b. The 2,791,699 restricted shares of a total of 189 eligible awardees for the third unlocking period of the

first grant under the 2018 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme were unlocked on 28 June 2022, including